RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE THREE AFFILIATED TRIBES OF THE FORT BERTHOLD RESERVATION

- WHEREAS, This Corporation is an Indian Chartered Corporation as defined by the Indian Reorganization Act of June 18, 1934, and authority is granted under said Act, and
- WHEREAS, The Constitution and Corporate Charter of the Three Affiliated Tribes authorizes the Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes to engage in business enterprises, and
- WHEREAS, The Lake Traverse Reservation extends into North Dakota, Richland and Sargent Counties, and
- WHEREAS, The Sisseton-Wahpeton Sioux Tribes wishes to become a member in the Progressive Indian Organization known as the United Tribes of North Dakota, and
- WHEREAS, The Sisseton-Wahpeton Sioux Tribal Council feels it can be of assistance to the United Tribes of North Dakota as well as the United Tribes of North Dakota being of assistance to this tribe,
- NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Tribal Business Council of the Three Affiliated Tribes support the Sisseton, Wahpeton Sioux Tribe's wishes to be admitted as members to the United Tribes of North Dakota.

CERTIFICATION

Dated this <u>I</u> day of <u>Nul</u>, 1972.

Secretary, Tribal Busin RSECTELLY ED

ATTEST

Chairman, Tribal Business Counci

Three Affiliated Tribes

FORT BERTHOLD AGENCY